Difference between expected and actual experience -
  Changes in assumptions and other inputs 17,002
  Benefit payments (33,283)
   Net changes (474)
Balance at December 31, 2023 440,946$

Sensitivity of the Total OPEB Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate - The following presents the total OPEB
liability of the Police Jury, as well as what the Police Jury’s total OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using
a discount rate that is one percentage point lower and one percentage point higher than the current discount rate.

1% Decrease
(2.26%)

Discount Rate
(3.26%)

1% Increase
(4.26%)

Total OPEB liability 482,152$   440,946$   405,369$

Sensitivity of the Total OPEB Liability to Changes in the Healthcare Cost Trend Rates - The following presents
the total OPEB liability of the Police Jury, as well as what the Police Jury’s total OPEB liability would be if it were
calculated using healthcare cost trend rates that are one percentage point lower and one percentage point higher than
the current healthcare cost trend rates.

1% Decrease
(3.50%)

Trend Rate
(3.26%)

1% Increase
(4.26%)

Total OPEB liability 403,745$   440,946$   483,205$

OPEB Expense  - For the year ended December 31, 2023, the Police Jury recognized OPEB expense of $32,809.

Madison Parish Police Jury
Notes to the Financial Statements

December 31, 2023

52

NOTE 16 - FUND BALANCE CLASSIFICATION DETAILS  The following are details of the fund balance
classifications as of December 31, 2023.

General Fund Criminal Court Library
Garbage

Maintenance Health Unit
Courthouse &

Jail Public Works Grant Fund
Nonmajor

Governmental Total

  Roads -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   1,932,788$   -$   -$   1,932,788$
  Library -   -   2,001,617 -   -   -   -   -   -   2,001,617
  Operations & maintenance
   of courthouse & jail -   -   -   -   -   7,621,028 -   -   -   7,621,028
  Parish garbage collection

  services 2,419,462 2,419,462
  Parish health unit

  operations 2,373,748 2,373,748
Building license &
  permit operations 252,640 252,640
Economical & industrial
  development 5,161 5,161
Airport operations -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   9,063 9,063
Memorial fund -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   10,263 10,263
Recreation -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   6,178 6,178
Coroner's operations -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   47,814 47,814
Group health insurance -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   10,551 10,551
Witness fees -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   28,887 28,887
Grants -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   15,860 15,860
Opiod Abatement -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   202 202

General fund 777,727 (1,063,382) -   -   -   -   -   (20,611) -   (306,266)
777,727$   (1,063,382)$   2,001,617$   2,419,462$   2,373,748$   7,621,028$   1,932,788$   (20,611)$   386,619$   16,428,996$   Total

Restricted for:

Unassigned:

NOTE 17- NEW GASB STANDARDS In the current fiscal year, the Police Jury implemented Statement No. 94 –
Public-Private and Public-Public Partnerships and Availability Payment Arrangements. This statement provides
accounting and financial reporting guidance for public-private and public-public partnerships (PPP) and availability
payment arrangements (APA). A PPP is an arrangement in which a government (the transferor) contracts with an